

Ref. No.: CC/NT/W-MISC/DOM/T00/24/Solar/Amend No-02

Date 01/11/2024

Sub.: **Amendment No-02** to Bidding Documents for **Implementation** of Rooftop Solar system for State/UT Govt. buildings under PM Surya Ghar Yojna (PMSGY) in Ladakh/ Rajasthan, Gujarat, Odisha, Assam and POWERGRID's establishment buildings; Spec. No: CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12370, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12388, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12398, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12401, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12402.

Dear Sir,

- 1.0 This has reference to the bidding documents for the subject Package uploaded alongwith NIT, on the portal <https://etender.powergrid.in> on 30/08/2024.
- 2.0 Please find enclosed herewith **Amendment No-02 dated 01/11/2024** to the aforesaid Bidding Documents, which shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents.
- 3.0 Save and except the above, all other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents remain unchanged.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,



(Shivendra Sharma)  
DGM(CS)

**Amendment No-02 to Bidding Documents for Implementation of Rooftop Solar system for State/UT Govt. buildings under PM Surya Ghar Yojna (PMSGY) in Ladakh/ Rajasthan, Gujarat, Odisha, Assam and POWERGRID's establishment buildings; Spec. No: CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12370, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12388, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12398, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12401, CC/NT/W-SOLAR/DOM/T00/24/12402.**

Sr. No	Clause reference.	Existing Provision as per Amendment No 1	Amended Provision
1.	ITB 13.1 Volume-I Bid Data Sheets (BDS)	<p><b>Supplementing</b> ITB 13.1 as per following:</p> <p>Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) registered with Udyam Registration Portal as specified by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises are exempted from submission of Bid Security as per the Provisions of the Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) order 2012, Notification dated 01/06/2020 and 26/06/2020 read in conjunction with related notifications issued from time to time for such enterprises. This shall be subject to submission of 'Udyam Registration certificate' with regard to registration with authorities mentioned above in accordance with the relevant notifications/orders.</p>	<p><b>Supplementing</b> ITB 13.1 as per following:</p> <p>a) Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) registered with Udyam Registration Portal as specified by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises are exempted from submission of Bid Security as per the Provisions of the Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) order 2012, Notification dated 01/06/2020 and 26/06/2020 read in conjunction with related notifications issued from time to time for such enterprises. This shall be subject to submission of 'Udyam Registration certificate' with regard to registration with authorities mentioned above in accordance with the relevant notifications/orders.</p> <p>b) <b>Any Central/State PSU is also exempted from submission of Bid Security.</b></p>